PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7701483

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/19/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SÉBASTIEN SIVIGNON	11/23/2022
ETIENNE MARECAL	05/23/2022
CLAUDE MARTIN	11/18/2022
RAMON BLAUWHOFF	11/19/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFRAN
Street Address:	2 BOULEVARD DU GÉNÉRAL MARTIAL VALIN
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16613767

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW D. BALINT, ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2094-P180US.PNP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CORENE LANMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Corene Lanman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2022
	·

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 062140 FRAME: 0072

507654346

source=2094-P180US.PNP Assignment#page1.tif source=2094-P180US.PNP Assignment#page2.tif source=2094-P180US.PNP Assignment#page3.tif source=2094-P180US.PNP Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 062140 FRAME: 0073

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Sébastien SIVIGNON, Etienne MARECAL, Claude MARTIN and Ramon BLAUWHOFF are the inventors named in an international patent application entitled AIRCRAFT CABIN COMPRISING A CARGO AREA INTENDED TO ACCOMMODATE PASSENGERS International Application PCT/EP2018/063099 filed on 18 May 2018

AND WHEREAS, SAFRAN, having a principal place of business at 2, boulevard Général Martial Valin 75015 Paris, France (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tunc 19 May 2017, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at 100005E day of, 2022.	(city), <u>FRANCE</u> (country), this
	Sébastien SIVIGNON
Witnessed By:	
Date: 23/4//2022	Signappre
	Printed Name

Executed at TOULGUSE	(city), FRANCE (country), this 23	
day of 1011, 2022.	4-0	
	The state of the s	
	Etienne MARECAL	
Witnessed By:	in the second	
Date: 23 May 2022		
y	Signature	
. •	Printed Name C. CHAZELAS	_
. .		
-		
Executed at	(city),(country), this	4
day of, 2022.		
	Claude MARTIN	
•		
Witnessed By:		
Date:	Signature	
	Printed Name	
₽ P	FIREG Name	

Page 2 of 3

ECC. P. B. SELES P. P. SES.	(aty).	(country), this
day of, 15:18		
	Etienne	MARECAL.
Witnessed By		
Date		
	Signature	
	Printed Name	
	.	.se.
Executed at Lary & day of November & 22/5/18	« Arnon (city). FRA	SCC (country), this <u>AC</u>
Executed at Lary & day of November 2028 15:18	<u>« Arnon</u> (dity). FTA	SCC (country), this 15
Executed at Lary & day of November & B2 15:18	<u>« A (non (</u> dity)) <u>FRA</u>	SCC (country), this 16
Executed at Lary & day of November & 2215.18	<u> </u>	
Executed at Lary & day of November 20215 18	<u> </u>	SICE (country), this AS
Executed at Lary & day of November 2021518	<u> </u>	
Executed at Lary & day of November 25221518	<u> </u>	
	<u> </u>	
Witnessed By:		
Witnessed By:		Tasude MARTIN
Witnessed By:		Taude MARTIN

Executed at AMSTERDAM day of <u>losember</u> , 2022.	(city), Le Netherlands (country), this 19
	P. BLAUWHOPE
	Ramon BLAUWHOFF
Witnessed By:	
Date: Moseumber 19, 2022	
	Signature
	Printed Name C. CHAZELAS